

APRIL 23, 2014 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

WISE CUSTOM, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Wise Custom, Inc. shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 1 day of activity for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further issued a cease and desist order against Wise Custom, Inc. or any other entity Jonathan Grant Wise is associated with. Wise Custom Inc. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JOHNNY & ROBERT ESTRADA, D/B/A ESTRADA'S PAINTING & SERVICES, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Johnny & Robert Estrada, d/b/a Estrada's Painting & Services, Inc. shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 12 days reduced to \$200.00 per day for 12 days if no further violations for 5 years for a total of \$2,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JAMES BUCHWALD

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that James Buchwald shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 45 days reduced to \$50.00 per day for 45 days if Buchwald is licensed within 90 days for a total of \$2,250.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

Jim Diamond DBA - Hearth Stone Homes \$500.00